
Trauma sensitive Trainers List - HIGHER EDUCATION 
Active trainers trained the TSS curriculum in part or full during the past calendar year and routinely comply with the 
evaluation and reporting requirements set forth by the Trauma Informed Practcies for Schools Lead Team lead by 
Lyndsi Engstrom, Program Director, Central Region Education Association - lyndsi.engstron@k12.nd.us 
Trainer School District - Building Email Contact  

  Updated June, 2020 
North Dakota State University - NDSU 
*James Nyachwaya North Dakota State Univesity james.nyachwaya@ndsu.edu 

*Jeanette Hoffman (Fargo) NDSU Teacher Educator, Teacher Education jeanette.hoffman@ndsu.edu 

*Jenny Linker North Dakota State University - School of Education; 
Associate Proessor 

jenny.linker@ndsu.edu 

*Justin Pieterik North Dakota State University - Lecturer justin.pieterick@ndsu.edu 

*Justin Wageman (Fargo) NDSU Associate Professor, Teacher Education justin.wageman@ndsu.edu 

*Kim A. Overton North Dakota State University - Teacher Education; Director 
of Field Experiences 

kimberly.overton@ndsu.edu 

*Larry Napoleon, Jr. (Fargo) NDSU Professor, Teacher Education larry.napoleon@ndsu.edu 

*Mari Borr North Dakota State University - School of Education; 
Associate Professor 

mari.borr@ndsu.edu 

*Stacy Duffield North Dakota State University - School of Education; Faculty 
in Teacher Ed 

stacy.duffield@ndsu.edu 

*Teresa Shume North Dakota State University teresa.shume@ndsu.edu 

University of North Dakota - UND 
*Jenny Bladow University of North Dakota - Director of Teacher Education jenny.bladow@und.edu 

Valley City State University - VCSU 
*Heather Anderson (Valley City) Valley City State University  heather.anderson2@vcsu.edu  

Minot State University 
*Christine Borden-
King-Jones Minot State University christine.bordenking@ndus.edu 

*Karen Foley Minot State College/Teacher Ed Kinesiology karen.foley@minotstateu.edu 

*Karina Stander Minot State University karina.stander@ndus.edu 

*Laura Zucca Minot State University/Teacher Ed/Kinesiology laura.zucca@minotstateu.edu 

United Tribes Technical College - UTTC 
*Lezlie McElwee United Tribes Technical College - Teacher Ed lmcelwee@uttc.edu 

Concordia College - Minnesota 
*Ashley Kulland (Concordia) Concordia College ashleykulland@gmail.com 
   



Moorhead State University - Minnesota 
*Sheila Marquardt (Moorhead) Minnesota State University Moorhead sheila.marquardt@gmail.com 

Lake Region State College - Devils Lake 
Kensi Wateland Lake Region State College kensi.wateland@lrsc.edu 

   
 


